
ENLA BOARD AS OF 10-18-24

 Chair Los Angeles Regional Food Bank Michael Flood

Vice Chair The Salvation Army Nicholas Nguyen

Treasurer

Secretary Service Center for Independent Life Larry Grable

211 LA County Amy Castro

American Red Cross Joanne Nowlin

Buddhist Tzu Chi Foundation Norman Yang

Volunteers of America LA Andrew Grundig

Church of Jesus Christ of Latter-Day Saints David Andrews

Coalition for a Safe Environment Jesse Marquez

CORE Yosef Jalil

Didi Hirsch Mental Health Services Sandri Kramer

Habitat of Humanity LA Jessica Lawson

LA Region Community Recovery Organization Jenni Campbell

LA Works Deborah Brutchey

Neigborhood Legal Services of LA County Skip Koenig

Team Rubicon Noel Middleton

West Valley Counseling Center Natalie Samuels

City of LA EMD Eric Morgan

LA County OEM Jeanne O'Donnell

LA County Dept of Public Health Kristina Rattnanak

LA County Dept of Public Social Services John Cvjetkovic

FEMA Charles Craig



ENLA BOARD (2025)

ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATIVE POSITION EMAIL

Los Angeles Regional Food Bank Michael Flood Chair/Voting Member mflood@lafoodbank.org

The Salvation Army Nicholas Nguyen Vice Chair/Voting Member nicholas.nguyen@usw.salvationarmy.org

Service Center for Independent Life Larry Grable Treasurer/Voting Member larry@scil-ilc.org

211 LA County Amy Castro Secretary/Voting Member amy.castro@211la.org

American Red Cross Joanne Nowlin Voting Member joanne.nowlin@redcross.org

Buddhist Tzu Chi Foundation Norman Yang Voting Member norman.yang@tzuchi.us

Volunteers of America LA Andrew Grundig Voting Member agrundig@voala.org

Church of Jesus Christ of Latter-Day Saints David Andrews Voting Member david@advancedproblemsolving.org

CORE Yosef Jalil Voting Member yosef.jalil@coreresponse.org

Didi Hirsch Mental Health Services Sandri Kramer Voting Member skramer@didihirsch.org

Habitat of Humanity LA Iliana Gonzales Voting Member igonzalez@habitatla.org

LA Region Community Recovery Organization Jenni Campbell Voting Member jenni@laregionltrg.org

LA Works Deborah Brutchey / Kate Ekman (alternate) Voting Member debbie@laworks.com

Neighborhood Legal Services of LA County Skip Koenig Voting Member skipkoenig@nlsla.org

Presbytery of the Pacific (Presbyterian Disaster Assistance) Rev. Heidi Worthen Gamble Voting Member heidi@pacificpresbytery.org

Team Rubicon Noel Middleton Voting Member noel.middleton@teamrubiconusa.org

West Valley Counseling Center Natalie Samuels Voting Member natalie@westvalleycounseling.org

City of LA EMD Eric Morgan / Alen Pijuan (alternate) Non-voting Govt. Partner eric.a.morgan@lacity.org

LA County OEM Jeanne O'Donnell / Mariela Balam (alternate) Non-voting Govt. Partner jodonnell@ceooem.lacounty.gov

LA County Dept of Public Health Kristina Rattnanak / Elizabeth Rubin (alternate) Non-voting Govt. Partner krattnanak@ph.lacounty.gov

LA County Dept of Public Social Services John Cvjetkovic Non-voting Govt. Partner johncvjetkovic@dpss.lacounty.gov

FEMA Charles Craig / Luka Lezhanskyy (alternate) Non-voting Govt. Partner charles.craig@fema.dhs.gov
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